P AP A
15
14
13
12 11 2
316
Grundfos Oxiperm CONTiNUOUS mOde
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE

max
[bar]
Consumption of
components
[l/h]
Consumption of bypass water [l/h]
(input pressure < p
max
)
Weight Type
continuous
operation
batch operation *)
0.5 - 2 g/l 2 - 3.3 g/l [kg][g/h] 50 Hz 60 Hz HCl NaClO
2
30 10 10 0.7 420 14 14 - 7.7 33 164-030D (DFI)
120 9 6 2.9 420 55 55 - 31 34 164-120D (DFI)
220 7 7 5.2 420 100 100 - 56 34 164-220D (DFI)
350 9 9 8.3 420 160 160 - 89 57 164-350D
700 9 9 16.5 900 320 320 - 179 62 164-700D
1000 9 9 24 900 450 450 - 258 66 164-1000D
1500 9 9 35 900 680 680 - 383 76 164-1500D
2000 9 6 48 900 900 900 - 517 82 164-2000D
* This quick guide does not replace the IOM.
   Please refer to the IOM product detailed technical instructions
Grundfos Oxiperm CONTiNUOUS mOde
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE